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Blue Mountain CC
2411 NW Carden Ave
P O Box 100
Pendleton OR 97801
www.bluecc.edu/dept_apprenti
ceship

Jennifer Hills Phone: 541-278-5854
FAX: 541-278-5177

jhills@bluecc.edu

Central Oregon CC
2030 SE College Loop
Redmond OR 97756
www.cocc.edu/special-
curriculum/apprenticeship/

Tracy Crockett

Michael Fisher

Phone: 541-504-2902
FAX: 541-504-2939

Phone: 541-383-7754 x7754
FAX: 541-383-7509

tcrockett@cocc.edu

mfisher@cocc.edu

Chemeketa CC
4000 Lancaster Dr NE
PO Box 14007 5/264
Salem OR 97309-7070
www.chemeketa.edu/programs
/apprenticeship

Marilyn Hart Reed

Tina Sloan

Phone: 503-399-6266
Apprent line 503-399-5255

Phone: 503-399-8690
FAX: 503-399-8853

marilyn.reed@chemeketa.edu

tina.sloan@chemeketa.edu

Clackamas CC
19600 S Molalla Ave
Oregon City OR 97045
www.clackamas.edu/Programs/
Electrician-Apprenticeship-
Technologies.aspx

Leslie Donohue

Shelly Tracy

Phone: 503-594-3031

Phone: 503-594-0945
FAX: 503-594-0949

ldonohue@clackamas.edu

shellyt@clackamas.edu

Clatsop CC
6540 Liberty Lane
Astoria OR 97103

1653 Jerome Ave
Astoria OR 97103
www.clatsopcc.edu/apprentices
hip

Kristen Wilkin

Alice Wood

Phone: 503-338-7696
FAX: 503-325-5738

Phone: 503-338-2352
FAX:

kwilkin@clatsopcc.edu

awood@clatsopcc.edu

Columbia Gorge CC
400 E Scenic Dr
The Dalles OR 97058

Phone: 541-298-3102
FAX: 541-298-3104

www.cgcc.edu/sites/cgcc.us/file
s/policies/JKB-
Apprenticeship.pdf

Klamath CC
7390 S 6th St
Klamath Falls OR 97603
www.klamathcc.edu/Home

Christopher Stickles

Chelsey Arnold

Phone: 541.880.2240
FAX: 541-885-7758

stickles@klamathcc.edu

Lane CC
4000 East 30th Ave
Eugene OR 97405
www.lanecc.edu/apprenticeship

Doug Weiss

Joy Crump

Phone: 541-463-5890
FAX: 541-463-3951
Phone: 541-463-5496

weissd@lanecc.edu

crumpj@lanecc.edu

Linn-Benton CC
6500 SW Pacific Blvd
Albany OR 97321
www.linnbenton.edu/apprentic
eship

Holly DeRamus

Linda Dompier

Phone: 541-917-4621-Holly

Phone: 541-917-4636-Linda

FAX: 541-917-4605

holly.deramus@linnbenton.edu

linda.dompier@linnbenton.edu
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Mt. Hood CC
26000 SE Stark St
Gresham OR 97030
www.mhcc.edu/apprenticeship/

Melodie Barber

Mark Goldberg

Phone: 503-491-7401
FAX: 503-491-7574

Phone: 503-491-7019
FAX: 503-491-7390

Melodie.Barber@mhcc.edu

marc.goldberg@mhcc.edu

Portland CC
CA TEB 103
705 N Killingsworth St
Portland OR 97217
www.pcc.edu/apr

Katrina Cloud

Shawna Brown

Rick Willebrand

Phone: 971-722-5651-desk

Phone: 971-722-5650-Shawna

Phone: 971-722-5653-Rick

FAX: 971-722-5656

kcloud@pcc.edu

shawna.brown@pcc.edu

rwillebr@pcc.edu

Rogue CC
7800 Pacific Ave
White City OR 97503
www.roguecc.edu/Workforce/Ap
prenticeship/

Cathy Pierson Phone: 541-245-7912
Phone: 541-245-7909
FAX: 541-245-7955

cpierson@roguecc.edu

Southwestern OR CC
1988 Newmark
Coos Bay OR 97420
www.socc.edu/

Karen Helland Phone: 541-888-7212
FAX: 541-888-1590

khelland@socc.edu

Tillamook Bay CC
4301 Third St
Tillamook OR 97141
www.tbcc.cc.or.us/

Ann Hovey Phone: 503-842-8222
FAX: 503-842-8334

hoveya@tillamookbay.cc
www.tbcc.cc.or.us

Treasure Valley CC
650 College Blvd
Ontario OR 97914
www.tvcc.cc.or.us/

Sheryl Romans

Andrea Testi

Phone: 541-889-6493x283
FAX: 541-881-2743

sromans@tvcc.cc

atesti@tvcc.cc

Umpqua CC
1140 Umpqua College Rd
PO Box 967
Roseburg OR 97470-0226
www.umpqua.edu/apprentic
eships-home

Penny Groth

Jesse Morrow

Phone: 541-440-4675
FAX: 888-406-4511

Phone: 541-440-4713

penny.groth@umpqua.edu

jesse.morrow@umpqua.edu

OCCWD and ATD

Community College
Workforce Development
255 Capitol St NE
Salem OR 97310

Evelyn Roth Phone: 503-947-2431
FAX: 503-378-3365

Evelyn.M.Roth@state.or.us

Oregon State BOLI ATD
800 NE Oregon St #1045
Portland OR 97232

Steve Simms Phone: 971-673-0777
FAX: 971-673-0768

steve.simms@state.or.us

Oregon State BOLI-ATD
800 NE Oregon St #1045
Portland OR 97232

Tamara Boyd Phone: 971-673-0770
FAX: 971-673-0768

tamara.boyd@state.or.us

Community Website www.oregonapprenticeship.com


